120612
READ THIS MANUAL BEFORE INSTALLING, OPERATING OR
SERVICING THIS PRODUCT.  THIS MANUAL CONTAINS IMPORTANT
INFORMATION.  MAKE THIS MANUAL AVAILABLE TO ALL PERSONS
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE OPERATION, INSTALLATION, SERVICING
AND MAINTENANCE OF THIS PRODUCT.
PMC 353
INSTRUCTION AND PARTS MANUAL

353 REV.020331
H 75
EXPLANATION OF MODEL CODING
BASIC  UNIT  SERIES
   H  =   Rapid reverse
SIZE  OF  UNIT
REDUCTION  RATIO
Only used for non standard reduction ratios
TYPE  OF  BRAKE
    -7 Automatic brake, clockwise drum rotation, external circulation flow
    -8 Automatic brake, external brake release, clockwise drum rotation,
external circulation flow
    -9 Automatic brake, external brake release, counterclockwise drum
rotation, external circulation flow
    -10 Automatic brake, counterclockwise drum rotation, external
circulation flow
HYDRAULIC  MOTOR
    -191 Hydraulic motor, 3 inch gear section (12.3 cubic inch displacement)
(Other gear sections for this motor are optional)
DRUM  SIZE
    -3 14 inch drum diameter X 38 inch flange diameter X 36 inch length
OPTIONS
DESIGN REVISION
SPECIFICATION NUMBER
Describes features not identified by preceding codes
NOTE: Clockwise and counterclockwise drum rotation is the direction of rotation for pulling or hoisting,
established by looking at the hydraulic motor.
PAGE 4
COUNTERCLOCKWISE ROTATION:
The drum rotation of the standard PULLMASTER Model H75 planetary winch is clockwise for hoisting when
looking at the hydraulic motor of the winch. Drum rotation for counterclockwise hoisting direction is available as
an option.
INTERNAL CIRCULATION:
The PULLMASTER Model H75 planetary winch has an external circulation flow supply line to cool the brake.
Internal circulation is available as an option.
EXTERNAL BRAKE RELEASE:
PULLMASTER planetary winches can be supplied with an external brake release which permits release of the
automatic disc brake from an external pressure source.
353 REV.020331
OPTIONS
FAILURE TO PROPERLY VENT EXTERNAL BRAKE RELEASE
PORT WILL TRAP BRAKE PRESSURE AND ALLOW THE
LOAD TO DROP, CAUSING PROPERTY DAMAGE, SEVERE
INJURY OR DEATH. WINCHES SUPPLIED WITH EXTERNAL
RELEASE OPTION MUST BE CONNECTED ACCORDING
TO "TYPICAL HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT".
DANGER
CABLE DRUM SIZES:
Aside from the standard drum sizes listed in APPENDIX A,  the PULLMASTER Model H75 planetary winch can
be supplied with optional drums to accommodate large wire rope storage capacity.
DRUM GROOVING:
Cable drums for the PULLMASTER Model H75 planetary winch can be grooved. Where this option is a
requirement, it is necessary to state the size of wire rope which is to be used with the winch.
OPTIONAL GEAR SECTION FOR THE HYDRAULIC MOTOR:
The performance of the standard PULLMASTER Model H75 planetary winch may be changed by using a different
displacement motor. (Contact the factory for performance information.)